


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1754/2026

M/s. Jyoti Builders

----Petitioner

Versus

The Managing Director & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhrigu Sharma,
Ms. Samraddhi Sharma,
Mr. Bharat Kaushik
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

19/03/2026

The matter comes upon an application (I.A. No. 01/2026) for seeking necessary directions and compliance of the order dated 04.02.2026 and another application (I.A. No. 02/2026) for vacation of the ex-parte interim order dated 04.02.2026.

In view of the consent of learned counsels for both the parties, the matter is heard finally and arguments are concluded.

Order is reserved.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J